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cilantro.

105029 - Chorizo Breakfast Empanada

Chorizo Breakfast Empanada K7166 Cooking Instructions: Large 3oz empanada filled with egg, cheese, and chorizo accented with poblanos and

Vegetarian. Chorizo Breakfast Empanada K7166. Large 30z empanada filled with egg, cheese, and chorizo accented with poblanos and cilantro.

Vegetarian

& Benefits

Chorizo Breakfast Empanada K7166. Large 30z empanada filled
with egg, cheese, and chorizo accented with poblanos and cilantro.

Vegetarian

Ingredients

A Allergens

SCRAMBLED EGGS (Pasteurized Whole Egg, Non-Fat Dry Milk, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or
less of: Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Butter Flavoring (Maltodextrin,
Modified Butter Oil, Sait, Dehydrated Butter, Guar Gum, Sodium Bicarbonate, Annatto and
Turmeric (for color)), Spice), CHORIZO SAUSAGE (Pork, Water, Spices, Paprika, Salt, Dried
Vinegar, Sugar, Natural Flavorings, Defydrated Garlc Turmeric, HEAVY CREAM (Heavy

Cream, Milk, Contains less than 0.5% of: Carrageenan, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate
80), MONTEREVJACK CHEESE WITHJALAPENO PEPPERS (Pasteurized Milk, Jalapeno Peppers,
Chiese Culiure, Sait, Enzymes), DICED POTATO (Poratoes, Dextrose, Disodium pyrophosphate
(Added To Maintain Color), Potassium Sorbate (Added to Maintain Freshness)), POBLANO
CHILI PEPPERS, LIQUID WHOLE EGGS (Whole Eggs, Citric Acid (To Preserve Color)), HALF &
HALF (Milk, Cream, Contains Less Than 1% of: Sodium Citrate, Disodium Phosphate),
BUTTERMILK POWDER (Pasteurized M\Ik) CILANTRO, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SMOKED
PAPRIKA (Natural Smoked Paprika Powder, and < 2% Natural Smoked Paprika (Antioxidant)),
TABASCO SAUCE (Distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt), SALT, ONION POWDER, GARLIC
POWDER, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE

DOUGH: BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), WATER, CREAM CHEESE
(Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan
Gum), MARGARINE (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Mono-And Diglycerides,
Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative),

ArincialFlavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Pamitae), MASECA CORN FLOUR (Com
Treated with Hydrated Lime, Folic Acid), DRIED WHOLE EGGS (Pasteurized Whole Eggs,
Sodium Silicoaluminate (Added as an Anticaking Agent)), SALT. BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid).

CCONTAINS EGGS, MILK, SOYBEANS, WHEAT

Contains:

eggs milk soy wheat

Free From:

crustaceans fish peanuts sesame
tree nuts

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 48
Serving size 1.0PC (1H87)

Amount per serving

Calories 230

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g 22%
Saturated Fat 7g 34%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 75mg
Sodium 340mg
Total Carbohydrate 19g
Dietary Fiber 1g
Total Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugar
Protein 7g

0%
6%
8%
0%

Vitamin D Omcg
Calcium 6mg
Iron8mg
Potassium Omg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Handling Suggestions

(4" Product Specifications

Frozen until ready to cook.

Serving Suggestions

Kabobs

Manufacturer

Kabobs

UPC MFG # SPC #

From frozen, deep fry at 350 F for 5 -

8 minutes, or until internal
temperature reaches 165 F as

measured by use of a thermometer

Prep &« Cooking Suggestions

K7166 105029

Pack Pack Desc.

10810044662402 48/3 OZ

Gross Weight  Net Weight

10.25Ib 9b

Country of Origin

Kosher  Child Nutrition

United States No

From frozen, deep fry at 350 F for 5 -

8 minutes, or until internal
temperature reaches 165 F as

measured by use of a thermometer

VGSS-LLv1 - 05/09/2025 10:02 AM

Length

16.5in | 9.25in | 4.75in

Width Height Volume

0.42ft3

Shipping Information

TIxHI

Shelf Life ~Storage Temp From/To

10x11 | 354days -5°F/-2°F
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Chorizo Breakfast Empanada K7166 Cooking Instructions: Large 30z empanada filled with egg, cheese, and chorizo accented with poblanos and
cilantro.

Vegetarian. Chorizo Breakfast Empanada K7166. Large 30z empanada filled with egg, cheese, and chorizo accented with poblanos and cilantro.
Vegetarian

Nutrition Analysis - By Measure

Calories 230 Total Fat 14g Sodium 340mg
Protein 7 Trans Fats Og Calcium 6mg
Total Carbohydrates--- 1 9g Saturated Fat 7g Iron 8mg
Sugars g Added Sugars Og Potassium Omg
Dietary Fiber 1g Polyunsaturated Fat Zinc
Lactose Monounsaturated Fat Phosphorus
Sucrose Cholesterol 75mg
Vitamin A(IU)- Vitamin D Omcg Thiamin
Vitamin A(RE) Vitamin E Niacin
Vitamin C Folate Riboflavin
Magnesium Vitamin B-6 Vitamin B-12-
Monosodium Sulphites Nitrates
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